META TIAOTAXE - HANOILIANOD IV — T-0F SHNOII

It

QO u-a3
AT
g~ M1 1

14
p—pg °°%

J9VIOVd HINOLIONOD MIV

286




00" 0F
800 °0F
00" 0F
200 0%
g00°0F
€00 0%
200 0%
200" 0%

200°0F

00" 0F
E00°0F
Z00°0F
200" 0F
800 0¥
200" 0F
800" 0F
200" 0%
E00°0F
E00°0F
ZO0 " 0F

g00° 0%
dNoysH

EEE I

EREY

(A9ETEY) Todjuol asnjiusadma] Jsjuy ‘a1qed
frrceesrFazed) [043UCD JI93S50IFaq ‘oTqeD

.

*

*

+

R R ¢ =0 AR R E 2
Piseessesires o uaYl /T ) 8100
resdes s ssssrgmavaodual, Iajey f[oljuo)
rrresscsass s rpadugs au0)) JoMOTH ‘UL
Pessrssreseeees(g0TY UITA) JOoMOTH ‘uug
Creersasssasssaasssssaa s fagunpag

Auyjunof IBINDIFD YIFA BFOT "ON) J8M0TH ‘J030H

R R T e

Sutjunol aernSusts] gQITA SG0T “OM) Jomord ' JI030H
seeeessaiaece s raasrey) yOLTAS fQOUX
Sreeesssiesecaet g razerg) yOYTAg ‘qouy
"ssiiritcecsssisasssepany JosoTg ' ATQED
Ptreret(egng CTouy) peed UDITAS ‘erqEd
Prereesesesssirayiney 18380IFag ¢ BTQED
Trtrr10d1U0) adanjegadusl T3y feTQED
TrrTodlue) JI8)sodya] pud JajEed fe3eld
Preessec-goj0eUTO) Sa] 01 Jasord faqng

rrrrerroazue) eamyuladmal gaj3ey ‘aseld
s cautdug 03 SATEA T[OIIUDD JI2]EBH ‘aqn]
R

2ATEA TOI3u0) oanjexadws] xsyey (jayogey) dyro
*trralqB) QALEA [oJ3Ue) fanjredadus] JoleEy fasIom

ZRVN JLdvd

S¥
i
E¥
¥
¥
0¥
6E

BE

LE
9€
CE
FE
EE
e
TE
0E
62
82
L

a2
Sa
FACh |

200 0%
E00°0F
00" 0¥
c00° 0F
c00° 0F
coo” 0¥
e00 " 0%
00 0%
200" 0%
200" 0%
200" 0F
00" 0F
00" 0F
00" 0F
00" 0F

8OO 0%
200" 0%
200 0¥
200" 0¥
200" 0F
Z00°0F
/00" 0¥
q#00°0F
dll0Y¥D

"oTqE) SATEA TOJjuc) sanjvasdwe], Jejey ‘Inupasds

rersrcrrrcepTOeE] [O0X1000 aInjeledusy Jejey ‘dITD
rrerrrsesrsrscaqny autdug o) [oliucs IejeM fdIIo
TRrettrrEss s IRA0T fTOIRUOD AJnjRIaduwal *gqouy
\-----....+++..Hmﬁnp h.—nﬂutﬂ.ﬂ..ﬂau mhnu-dhaﬂgﬂhmrﬁ nn_..u..n.-u.H

MATA THADTAXHE - YANOILIGNOD HIV —

" (gqouy To13uc) m.hﬂu.ﬂhﬁﬂ.ﬁﬁhu Ex.._am iT# MA3IIE
Trortretccccpnig SUTIUNOR QOUX UOITAS finy
*AurjunoR qouy yIITAS ‘pnlg
(A3I08 [EUTEIa] YO3TAS) JIoySEADOT]
*rrISUOTITRUOD ATV CUDITas
*rrrelqe) J8Aorg ‘ jsumodan

+

+

*

*

*

FF

&

11----mﬂﬁu= -gﬂ..ﬂ.m
...........-.M-.WQH— -.ﬁ.—”nmﬂz

R et QT o3 o)
# 4 F R m B E EE @R ESEEE W KRR ............m—ﬂ.ﬂ.hﬂ..ﬂﬂ-u...ﬂ.m-g.—.m
Ceesasiaarasessiess e fraanradag PROTAIIS JON
terserscc o IRROIIA DUR J3)BaH CITV Y 104300)
e syoriue) Banjedadwal Iajuy ‘eATEA
R R Pt B 22
UUTIoLluo] J93Ey IJn}Elsdmal nw autdug ‘asoy
Srrssressssasssassaerraipay 0} auTdng ‘0S0H
*ISUOTITRUCD ITV o3 [oJiuo] aanjeisdwal ‘asol
Prsreressesssecessasa STy fgalgoazag fASOH
seerriiaiiessietieaasas iy fratEnyTaq ‘950N
GNVH LYVd
I-0F TUNDIL

Lo e T = I . == T R - T T ]
L T o T T B B O T T - - - %

E Lo - o T L T = T oo - < Y = < O = R
-

287




40 ACCESSORIES
BODY STYLES
z
FIGURE ~ PART 3 3 .
GROUFP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION MODELS “lzlale]ld
NUMBER NUMBER g12|2|5|%
= o - = —
HERERERE
e 40.002 - AIR CONDITIONER (HEATER)
Alr Conditioner (Package).............000.... | 1000680 A11 1] 1) 1f 1} 1
Lockwasher. 5/16"™ Ext. Tooth (Heater Mount -
T B D OC 000 00 006000 0000RBo0 =1 348 | A1l 41 4 4 4] 4
Kut, 5/16%-1B Hx. Lt. (Heater Mounting) . 205 | All 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
40-1-43 | Core, Air Conditioner (3“}..11+.+,....1,.+.+. 205207 | A1l 1| 1} 1 1) 1
40-1-42 | Core, Adir Conditiomer (2 1/4")............... 2052081 All 1] 1} 1f 1) 1
40-1-10| Blower Complete (incl. Motor and Fam)........ 204089 | Al11 1 1} 1} 1| 1
40-1-37 | Motor, Blower (No., 1098 with Triangular Mtg.
EEANESY 0o o on 0o 0 b oo ol S s L 205206 | A1l 1l 1} 1) 1] 1
40=1-38 | Motor, Bluwer (Mo, 1048 with Eirculur Mtg,
R ol o 0 6 006006005 et oI e e R 203266 | A1l 1] 1} 1} 1§ 1
40-1-39 | Fan, Blower (with Ribs)......0ccveeeerrnnnsns 205205 | A1l 1| 1} 1] 1§ 1
40-1-40( Fan, Blower {(Cone shaped).................... | 203268 | A1l i| 1| 1| 1] 2
T=-1-10| Cable, Blower Feed.............. AT 5 L oo | 204104 | ALL 1| 1) 1] 1] 1
Terminal, Cable........ shassaanarssnaasanasas | 201214 Al 1| 1} 1] 1] 1
TerminnlCCabde, . oo e M0, o oo Ll e L 201458 | A1l 1| 1) 1§ 1) 1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. S51. Tap.
(Ground Cable)........ 2, T NN 311 | A1l 1 1] 1] 1| 1
Sleeve, Blower Cable, 9/64" I D X 1”......,, 200098 | A1l 1| 1) 1] 1) 1
Sleeve, Blower Cable, 964" I.D. x 1 1/2",.... | 201459 | All i} 1) 1] 1] 1
40-1-14 | Grommet, Blower Cable....... eovnvueserannsnns 204305 | All 1| 1] 1] 1§ 1
e Ve = ke LTS s S e e ey D T e e T R A (P P 204000 | Al1] 1 1} 1] 1] 1
Screw, No. 10-24 x 1 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.. 507 | A1l 1| 1) 1 1] 1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/8" Rd. Hd, Cr., Hec.... 609 | A1l 1| 1] 1] 1] 1
40-1-15 | SBwiteh, Air Conditiomer........c.ccoeouvs0s « | 203662 | ALl 1| 1) 1| 1] 1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.
{Terminal} g o g A BE L AT e Sao i e 8 i e . 357 | A1l 2| 2| 2| 2 2
40-1-16 Lockwasher (Terminal E:r9w},,, cesasenesnss | 200356 | AL 2( 2| 2| 2| 2
TiEis (b e ot rr S rRF A PR o B AP AT 203625 | A1l il al-al 1] a2
PR L TR Sy e e e PO e e 203626 | 491 492 1 11 1] 1] 1
19-2-8 | Knob, Switeh....... tetserranessssasnerananess | 204780 | 495 496 1 1
40-1-17 ENA b v invn 2 D 0 O e AT O £ G T e T T PR e O ces | 204562 | AL 1| 1) 1| 1| 1
40-1-18 1NTH R o s i 6 O e T £ 03 08 £ P B Oy 8 P P B el 1 e e o P e 203625 | All 1| 1) 1f 1] 1
40-1-33 | Cable, Switch Feed (incl. Fuse).....c.cenuuss 204103 | A1l 1| 1] 1] 1| 1
Fuse {14 LRl i e DS A B G DL O o R srraanass | 202011 | ALl 1 1] 1] 1| 1
Sleeve, Switch Feed Cable, 9}34" I.D. x 1". 200098 | A1l 2 2| 3| 2| 2
40-1-7 | Valve, Water Temperature Control............. 204091 | A11 1 1] 1] 1| 1
dcrew, No, 10-12 x 1 174" Pan Hd. 81....... 461 | All 2] 2| 2] 2| 2
- 40-1-26 1 Clip (Ratchet)....i iiuiisiariorincansnmnsnna 202902 [ A1l 1] 1} 1] 1} 1
40-1-25 Screw, Fo. 8-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec..... 599 | A1l il 1| 1] 1] 1
40-1-24 Speednut (Retaimer)............... oo d AT . | 202901 | A1l 1] 1} 1) 1] 1
40-1-28 | Tube. Blower to Tee Connector................ 203269 | A1l 1] 1| 1} 1 1
Control, Water Temperature (less Cable and g
e L HAD ol v e L ol o O 203614 | 491,402 1l 1| 1] 1] 1
40-1-41 | Control, Water Temperature (less Cable and
[Tt R Pl el U T e TP o o 1 6 B b S B3 D B S ) i 204317 | 485,496 1] 1
Control, Water Temperature (less Cable and
Knogb) (R.H.D.).....c..... afaletalelelns viats Sl etz s s . | 203614 | 491,495 1
Stud, 1/4"-20........, e e P e e e el e z| 2| 2| 2| 2
HOEE AT AR S BIE HR o v o e e £ a o aca alain iqe e alesidels 208110 ( All 20 2} 2| 2] 2
40-1-20 | Knob, Water Temperature Control (Upper)...... 203616 | All 1] 1| 1} 1| 1
40-1-21 | Knob, Water Temperature Control (Lower)... 203617 | A1l 1] 1 1} 1} 12
40=1=-19 Screw with L/W. ..o i ivscsnsasrnnnns rese s | 205588 | A1l 1] 1] 1f 1| 1




T S ——

ACCESSORIES 40
BODY STYLES
3 -
o GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION - mobets |3 |.|3|-|2
NUMBER : NUMBER glz|g|z|¢
i 5t > = =
N 0 T
40.002 - AIR CONDITIONER (HEATER) (Cont'd}
40-1-45| Cable, Water Temperature Control............. 204092 | 491 492 1.1} 1f 1| 1
40-1-31 | Cable, Water Temperature Control......... o | 205204 | 495,496 1| 1
40-1-23 G ao 0 corano a0 atonEE g aonoo0 8000 eereesses | 201987 | A1D 1] 1| 1| 1} 1
Screw with L/W.........00s S e 205588 | A1l i1} 1y 1| 1
fpeednut (Retainer)......icovvuueivnnnmanss 202901 | A11 o (RG] () [ 1 |
40-1-28 | Plate, Water Temperature Control............. 204003 | 491,492 1] 1| 1) 1] 1
40-1-27 | Tube (Water Control to Engime)..........cevu. 205102 | A11 1] 1| 1] 1| 1
L N A 000 0000 GO0 G O S0 S IR ATy s seees | 208704 | A1 1] 1f 1} 1] 1
40-1-22 | Clip (Water Control to Engine Tube).,......... 205103 | 411 1 1| 1] 1§ 1
Bolt, 3/16"-18 x 1/2" Hx, Hd............... 322 | All 1( 1} 1| 1] 1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext, Tooth.........c0.0... 348 | A1l 1 1) 1| 1] 1
40-1-13 | Elbow, Water Control (to Water Pump)......... 204089 | ALl 1| 1| 1{ 1} 1
40-1-3 | Hose {(Temperature Control to Air Conditioner) | 204096 [ A1l 1] 1| 1] 1] 1
40-1-5 | Hose (Engine to Temperature Water Control)... | 204087 | All 1 1] 1| 1} 1
e G 0 T B, 202044 | A1 €| | x| x| *
Hose (578" I.D. x 100" ). . ... crucerincnannnnn . | 202008 | A1l x| @) *| *| »
40-1-12 | Nipple (Engine to HoSE€)....veesnues. sessanss. | 201998 | A11 1] 1| 1] 1] 1
40-1-11 | Clamp, HOS€...0ovusv... ok T TU ) a1 Fal i e g s 205101 | A1l G| 6| 6] 6| &6
40.008 - DEFROSTER CONTROLS
40-1-8 | Contrel, Air(Dual)(less Cable and Knobs)
(Heater and Defroster)...... wererrraarceaa. | 204085 | A11 1| 1| 1] 1] 1
Stud, 1/4"-20.......... T A ) O (I D 203615 | Al11 2| 2| 21 2} 2
i Ta et [ RESb T b I I e R S i ol . | 208110 | A1 21 21 2| 2| 2
40-1-32 | Cable, Doefroster Control............ vrsaseses | 204086 | 491,492 1] 1] 11 1) 1
40-1_-44 | Cable, Defroster Control........ tessrianawss. | 204087 | 495,496 1| 1
T e e et T lalefn alia e alaTa et el e a Rt 201987 | A1l 2| 2] 21 2§ 2
e o e Y P I e i o 205589 | A11 2| &) a2 2| 2
Speednut (Retainer)................ ceeaaae. | 202901 | A1 2| 2] 2] 2 2
40-1-14 | Grommet (through Dash)...... FR AR N R bk ke 204305 | A1] 1( 1| 1§ 1} 1
40-1-20 | Knob, Heater Lever Control (Upper)...........| 203616 | A11 i) 1| 1§ 1| 1
40-1-21 | Knob, Heater Lever Control (Lower)........... 203617 | A11 1.1 1] 1| 1
40=l1=19 [l oy B T A G R e P O P e R seeee | 2053588 | 411 1] 1] 1f 1| 1
40-1-30 | Plate, Heater and Defroster Control.......... | 204088 491 482 1| 1| 1} 1] 1
Nozzle (Defroster Inlet)...... noacoddnnd g Bon 205235 | A1l 2 2| 2| 2
Nozzle (Defroster Inlet) .. ......co.ivvmeunenn 205234 | 492 495 2
40-1-2 | Hose, Defroster, Right....... .0 ooeeennn 204102 | A11 1) 1 1] 1] 1
40-1-1 | Hose, Defroster, Left............... veweeeea. | 204101 | 411 1| 1) 1] 1| 1
40,100 - RADIO
19-1-13 | Radio (Package) (8 Tube).........covuens. vee . | 200002 | A11 1| 1] 1) 1] 1
Radie (Package) (6 Tube inecl. Coversion Kit). | 100085 | 481 492 1| 1| 1§ 1] 1
Kit, Radio ConversSioN. ... osieeciionmnnnnnns 100096 | 491 492 1| 1) 1) 1) 1
40.102 - ANTENNA (MANUAL AND VACUUM)
Antennal (ad o o LR R eessse. | 200003 | A1L 1( 1] 11 11 1
Antenma (83"} . ... vcenansas T o e e T MR B 200004 | AL1T 1) 1) 1) 1§ 1
Antenna, VACUUM, .. o v nrsrnnnsasnnanns veeea | 100119 [ 821 1) 1| 1| 1| 1
Valve, Vacuum Antennd........covevene. ee-ee.. | B0B538 | Al11 1| 1{ 1| 1| 1
Flatwashear . . .. .. ...ceiaiesoh GOO00000 R e 206539 | Al11 1| 1) 1f 1} 1
Lockwasher, 1/2" Int. Tooth................ 642 | A1l 11 1) 3 1

¥ As reguired

289

y/



40 ACCESSORIES
BODY STYLES
=z
FIGURE PART 3 3 ~
GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION MODELS “ ]z El g
MUMBER MUMBER El&s1e2|=]|%
=r s | o= = [
] 3 3 k1 &
40.102 - ANTENNA (MANUAL AND VACUUM) (Cont’d
by LN e P e R ke Tt R e Sty 111 . ... | 206540 A1l 1| 1] 1} 1| 1
Enob, Valve........ et A O o o o0 0.0 0000 ... | 206541 | A1l 1] 1 1) 1] 1
Screw, No. B8-32 x 1/4" Cone Point,......... T2 | Al1l 1( 1} 1} 1] 1
Tee, Yaoumwn LAne ., . ..o .. neeTnnaneiaieianaas 206542 | A1l 1) 1) 1| 1 1
Grommet, Vacuum Line...... DO D COCa00e 0000 EDan g 202160 | All 3| 3] 3| 3| 3
40.104 - SPOTLIGHT
Spotlight (Package) (Large)..................| 100104 | ALl i 1| 1] 1| 1
SBealad Baam Toit.......c..i.cceecinaranens 205076 | ALl f 1} 1| 1| 1
Bezel........ Goaaator A 56000000006 204886 | ALL 1) 1| 1] 1| 1
Screw, HNo. 1ﬂ-33 x 5;’8" ov. Hd Sl {Chrome) T69 [ All 1} 1] 1| 1| 1
Bracket, Quter, Right......ieosuuaus vessessas | 202765 ALL 1} 1| 1| 1f 1
Bracket, Outer, Left...........cvcvcvivenn.. .| 202766 | ALl 1] 1| 1| 1f 1
Bpotlight (Package) (SBmall)...........000....| 100094 | A1l 1 1| 1| 1| 1
Bealed Beam Unit ... . ........ ccccciiivvinnennn 205077 | A1l i 1| 1| 1| 1
L T e AT A A P D e o Ak £ 5 0 O 16 i D e T PR PR 204887 | A1l 1] 1| 2| 1} 1
Screw, No. lﬂ 32 x 5/8" Ov. Hd. 31. (Chrome) 769 | All i) 1| 1| 1} 21
Bracket, OQuter, Right. ... ......c'cccicncnnr-- 202765 | All 1] 1| 1| 1| 1
Bracket, Quter, Left........... e ' o mim 202766 | A1l ] 1| 1| 1] 1
Stand, Bpotlight Display....coceccvasrsanesss | LO0DST | AlL L S I ]
40.108 - BACK-UP LIGHT
Back-Up Light (Package) Right..........vuceun 100101 | 491,492 1] 1| 1| 1} 1
Back-Up Light (Packape) Left.....veveeranrnns 100100 | 491,492 1] 1| 1y 1} 1
Back-Up Light (Package) Right................ 100100 | 495,406 1] 1
Back-Up Light (Package) Left........oovuemeuns 100101 | 495,496 1 1
Bulh, S.C., =8V, 21 C.P.....0rns- vessrsscess | 201360 ALY 2l 2l 2| 2| =2
Lens...coeeuens 5O Oa AT O AT A i i ees | 205420 All 2 2| 2| 2 2
LS ke L BNER | - s teialela oo b s m vn F e maiiae a 205425 | A1l 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
Bezal,........ DA ot R P R e 205421 | A1l 2 af 2 2 =2
Serew, No. E-32 x 578" Rd. Hd. 51.......... TOT | A1l 2l 2| 2| 2 =
ol A s A R i s tiatarasssrrsrasanaasss | 202955 ( ALL 1) 1| 1) 1} 1
Lockwasher, 7/16" I::tt Togth, AT e A 305 | A1l i 1] 1) 1] 1
e L L b i o e s e 205671 | A1l 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
Brac:ket; Switeh Mounting. . .....ovivvncnnnnnns 205424 | A1l 1] 1| 1| 1] 1
Screw, No. 12-24 x 7/8" Pan Hd. 51......... 709 [ All 1] 1| 1) 1] 1
Lockwasher, No, 12 Med.....vovvetenvuannnns TO08| All 1 1} 1} 1} 1
[T Ry e e F R e e 502 | All 1 1 1} 1} 1
Wiring (Package)....... R b O wrrtesmanaaas.. | 100102 | ALY i 1| 1} 1} 1
40,110 - UTILITY LIGHT
Elght Complate. ... ceieieois s dccmmseassnsiasssss 200025 | All i) 1| 1| 1| 1
Buldb, D.C, , BB 1P . st . as e .| 202459 A1l 1) 1| 1| 1| 1
Utility Light (Demonstrator) (110 AC)........| 100064 | A1l i 1| 1] 1| 1
40.112 - FOGLIGHTS
Foglight (Package) (Pair)........cv.ivivennacs 100103 | A1l 1 1| 2| 1| 1
Sealed Beam Unit.........0.0uu alt (2 rel e Talelataale e .| 202178 A1l 2] 2| 2| 2| 2
Switch, BT O o Gy T e T peransrsens s | 205407 | ALl 1] 1| 1| 1] 1
Fuse (14 Amp 1 ............ 08 A B A TR S Do .. | 202011 | A1l i 1| 1| 1 1
Stand, Foglight Display...................... 100057 | A1l | x| * = =

* As reguired




>

ACCESSORIES 40

BCDY STYLES
S
FIGURE PART g Z =
GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIFTION MODELS Ml E ==
MUKBER MNUMBER 2l zZ|lal=]|%
= | S| Bs| R
HENEET
40.114 - UNDERHOOD LIGHT
Light (PRcKage) ... v vivicrniieianinrrnnnmnn 200034 | A1l il 1] 1] I 1
Bulb, 8.C,, 6-8Y, 21 C.P......civnvnernnns ses | 201360 ALL 1{ 1§ 1| 1] 1
40.115 - WINDSHIELD VISOR
Visor Complete (Package).............c.o.en.. 100054 | A11 1 1| 1
(Consists of:)} :
Vizer........ e R bR RO T o oy g RSP [ o = o e 206488 | All 1 i 1
Moulding, Visor (Stainless Steel)........ wee. | 206422 | Al 1 1] 1
Hardware (Package) ... ........ccovverununnnnss 206490 | a1l 1 1| 1
Consists of:
Arm, Center Support. .. cceiietinennnssasnsnns
Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Ov. Hd. 51. (Chrome)
Nut, Support Arm to Adjusting Arm...... RPN
Clamp, Center Support to Windshield Center
By (ChTOme ) e i wiiia'scnnnnnmssnoesmsnssnnns
Screéew, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Ov, Hd. 51. (Chrome)
Hut, to Support Arm, UppPer.....cveececeeans
Screw, No. 10-32 x 9/16"™ Ov, Hd. S1.
(CHYOBA) . uesrssnnnnteranssnaresassannns
Nut, to Support Arm, Lower.........o0ueuans
Bracket, Visor to Drip Moulding..............
Clamp, Visor to Drip Moulding...........ccuu.
Block and Stud Locking (Bracket to Clamp)..
Flatwasher, No. 10 Sm........ YRS LI eIt C)
Kut, No. 10-24 (Viseor to Bracket)..........
40.116 - WINDSHIELD WASHER
Washer (Package)...... s S PR e T S aon e 100105 | All -1l 1) L} 2
Tank {Glass).......... o P e A S R TEACT 202187 | A1l 1] 1| 1| 1| 1
Solvent Fluid (6 oz, Bottle)...... ..o vnnnn 200033 | A1l I 1| 1] 1| 1
L L0 S R e TR T, i B e e el = 1 o 202773 | A1l 2l 2| 2| 21 2
Valve, Control....viciaernnnsssnnnnsanssanans 205430 | A1l 1] 1} 1] 1| 1
40.118 - REAR VIEW MIRROR (OUTSIDE)
Mirror, Outside, Right or Left............... 200022 | A1l 2| 2 2| 2| 2
40.120 - VANITY MIRROR
MiTTor . diliat, L e e 5 S el vessead. | 200021 | 222 1| 3| 2| 1] 2
40.122 - WHEEL TRIM RINGS
Plastic White Wall Rings (set of 4)........ c. | 200007 | Al 1] 1} 1] 1} 1
"Donut" Disec Rings (set of 5) (Stainless
Steel)........ GO0 0 e A R R e Ieen) eI e 100114 | 491,492 i 1| 1| 1] 12
HOTE: For Single ring, SEE Group 16.02B8.
40.124 - GAS TANK COVER LOCK
Lock and Key (Package) ....oecivnnnsnsansnsnnns 100087 | All 1 1] 1} 1] 1
Key, cut, Code No. K.F. 751 to 1000.......... 202494 | Al1] 1| 1] 1§ 1) 1
Key, blank, for Code Ne. K,F. 751 to 1000....| 202495 | A1l 1 1] 1) 1) 1

* 45 required

291



BODY STYLES
FIGURE PART : z
GROUP, PART MAME d DESCRIPTION MODELS wlulz2|z| &
NUMBER ) =0 NUMBER AHEIEE
- |0 |F[5] &
1 2]als]e
40.126 - EXHAUST DEFLECTOR
DEflEcturpqapq.q. ----------------- ] 2“0023 ;‘I]ul 1 1 1 1 1
40.128 - LICENSE PLATE FRAME
Frames (Pair)........c.oceevnnvnnnanasrsrrasaas | 200014 A1 1l 1] 1] 1] 1
40.128 - SEAT PROTECTOR FANEL
el nm o oo a0 0o 00 G0 00 B0 00 oo I TP P 100061 | ALl | *| x| *| =
40.132 - SEAT COVERS
Front Seat, Plain, Maroon Matting..........0. 100070 | ALl 1| 1| 1| 1| 1
Front Seat, Plain, Green Matting............. 100071 | All 1| 1) 1| 1| 1
Front Seat, Plain, Blue Matting.......ccv.0.. | 100072 | ALl 1| 1| 1] 1] 1
Front Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Maroon
L T P e A P PR P 100073 | A1l 1} 1| 1| 1| 1
Front Seat, with Center hrm Rest, Green
T A T S AR A e B R O S o 6 & srssransssraass | 100074 | ALL if 1| 1| 1] 1
Front Seat, with Center Arm Hest, Blue
1. [T T e e PR 100075 | A1l ijp 1) 1| 1| 1
Rear Seat, Plain, Marocon Matting............. 100076 | A11 1f 1| 1 1
Rear Seat, Plain, Green Matting.............. 100077 | A11 1] 1| 1 1
Rear Seat, Plain, Blue Matting..........00u. 100078 | A1l 1| 1| 1 1
Rear Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Maroon
Matting....onus vesssnsanstenananrroraarsas | L0007 | ALl 1] 1| 1 1
Rear Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Green
[ o M T iy o Y e I 5 CE T e e 4 ey 100080 | A11 1] 1|1 1
Rear Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Blue Matting | 100081 | A11 1] 1| 1 1
Front Seat, Plain, Maroon Clath_....+.“‘.:+.. 100082 | A11 1| 1} 1] 1] 1
Front Seat, Plain, Green Cloth......... .. - | 100083 | ALL 1)1 1) 1] 1
Front Seat, Plain, Blue Cloth................ 100084 | A1 11 1] 1 1] 1
Front Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Maroon
Cloth. o¥-Y- Edh oG a0 S OO SO e e 100085 | 411 111111
Front S&at with Center Arm Rest, Green Cloth | 100086 | 411 1| 1] 1] 1} 1
Front Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Blue Cloth. | 100087 | A1l 1] 1] 1|11
Rear Seat, Plain, Maroon Cloth............... 10008BB | A1l 111 1 1
Rear Seat, Plaln, Green Cloth.........ccuanun 100089 | A11 11 1|1 1
Rear Seat, Plain, Blue Cloth......vcerinvanaas 100090 | A1) 11|12 1
Rear Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Maroon Cloth | 100051 | A1l i) 1|1 1
Rear Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Green Cloth. | 100092 | A1l 111 1
Rear Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Blue Cloth.. | 100093 | A11 1 1| 1 1
40,133 - WINDSHIELD SEALERS
Sealzit (2 oz. Bottle)..... .o i niniimmunnns 100051 | A11 £ ® | k| k| *
Praastite Cord (80' Roll).. O S O O E e 100117 | A1) | x| x| k| *
40,134 - PROTECTIVE MATERIALS
Auto Polish and Cleaner (Pint)............... 200036 | A1l ¥ & | & [ &) *
Auto Polish and Cleaner (Gallen).......c.ece.s 100055 | A1 *¥| * | ® | x| *
Auto Cleaner and Wax (Pint).....ocvcecvnannas 200037 | A1 * | x| *| *| *
Radiator Stop Leak (10 90Z.)....0... e asaeeas | 200038 | ALL *f x| ®) k| *
General Use 01l (4 o2.) .. ... c.vvnncnnns ceses | 200039 | A1 L L
Fabrie Cleaney (Pint).......c.ciiincniinamuns 200040 | A11 [ %) | x| *

¥ Az required




BODY STYLES
=z
FIGURE PART 2 z
GROUP, PART MAME = | £ =
NUMBER ' and DESCRIPTION TR MODELS ¢ z % E- %
s |B|l5]|5]=
HEEEREE
40.134 - PROTECTIVE MATERIALS (Cont'd)
Radiator Rust Resistor (Pinmt)..........c00ue. 200041 | A11 *| x| *| ®| *
Glass Cleaner (12 0Z.)...cvcennnroanrsanannas 200042 | A1l *| ®x| x| x| %
Black Rubber Finish (Gallon).....ccivuwanasss 200043 | A1 LI I O
Chrome Polish (8 0z2.) ... .0iuennnnsss L 1 . | 200044 | A11 w| w| w| #| *
Spot Remover (5 0z.),........00vuusa T ves | 200045 | A2 w| ow| =] k| *
Radiator Flush (Pint) ... ... iveuivreennsnnnss | 200046 | A12 k| k| =ik #
Tubriplate {2 OF. ). ueeo e cansunavasalaainenes 200032 | A1 | *| = }* *
Perfect Seal Gasket Paste (16 Oz.)........... 200047 | A11 Wl x| W |
White Side Well Tire Cleaner (13 0z.)........ 100052 | 411 wl k| | x|
White Side Wall Tire Cleaner (Gallon)........ 100053 | A1l w| x| | k|
Lustur Seal, Ho. 1.....0icuicennnessssasnnsss 100065 | 411 | ®| x| *| =
Lustiurtifead, Ho. 2. . e g e 0 100066 | A1l *| x| x| ®| *®
Lustur Seal, Haze Cream. . .c.covaannansas seaas | 100067 | AL | ® [ k| W) %
Lustur Seal, Applicator.......secreessra-n=s. | 100068 | A1 | o®| ok k| *
Lustur Seal, Buffer Pad Backing Plate....... . | 100088 | ALl Ll I I I
Pads, Buffer (Lambswool) ........ccvvucnnnnnas 100098 | A1l *| = x| *|
40,135 - AIR VENT WINGS
Winga (PAlr) . ... dinnme b s N . 100082 | A11 | ¥ *] k)| *
40.136 - ELECTRIC CLOCK
Clock Package.......cucuuinrnniacnnnsssannaas 100058 | 491,492 1|l 1] 1] 12| 1
Clock Package.(R.H.D,) ... ..0.uiveureruarannss, | 100059 | 491 495 1
40.137 - AIR RIDE CUSHION
Cushion - o ipffiaffierda o | T il B el et 100063 | A1l 1| 1( 1| 1] 1
40.138 - FUSE DISFLAY
Display (with FusSes) ... evvrennnennrasanns vos | 204156 | ALL ®| = w| w|
Consists of:
1 - Fuse Display DiSpenSer. ... cccovevvsrnss
G0 = 9 Amp., FUuSes. . ......c0cceavennnnnna . 201508
100 = 20 AmMP. FUSES . .o e.eviecsnsasarnnnsnnmnss 201818
G0 — 14 Amp. PuBeS .. ... ieveirnemnanans warrse | 202011
100 - 30 Amp. Fuses.........ccccun. srnsnssnss | 202899
40.140 - HOOD ORNAMENT
Ornament (PACKAage) ........cecvmeoennnns olein Fia s 100099 | 491,492 1] 1| 11 1] 1
Orpament (Package) ...ccvvvvcrnnnas srasnsswess | 100115 | 495,496 1f 1

* As required

293




40

ACCESSORIES

BODY STYLES

ra
FIGURE PART gl 13| |
GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION MODELS HEIEI A
MUMBER MUMEBER 5(3|2|e| %
T LE = = o=
1| 2]a]s] s
40.142 - DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL LIGHT PACKAGE
Signal Light Package............ N 0 O e S O 100122 | 491 1 1l 1
(Consists of:)
Jewel, Bignal Indicator.........i.cvuvennenans 201460 | 491 2 2| =
BEbadner . . ... ifaie o ol Il ria e fatalelstakelelntele ois s s o 275 = = 201461 | 491 2 2y 2
Bl B8N, 1 B e e = e = xmw s nn a4 % 55 201482 | 491 2 21 2
Tenplate, Jewel LocatimE.. . ... o evunscnnnsss 491 1 1| 1
Template, Indicator Lever Opening..........+- 491 1 1| 1
Wirdng HarmeBB....o. v covwvsrnnas *alhaae 2 +e. | 206532 | 491 1 1] 1
Connector, Flagher......cccevioiicvnnscniinns 200862 | 491 1 1| 1
IR g LR TR 4 o6 e o et e TR U s 200521 | 491 2 2l =z
I BT e T e o 1 o A 200995 | 491 2 2l 2
Buching, Bocket. . .....cocuineivinnunncnsnrnss 200884 | 491 2 2] 2
Terminagl, Wirdng.......... srssrraassrasaaase | 200982 ] 491 2 a2l 2
Terminal, Wirdng......ccicevriririovonanrninns 491 4 4 4
Termioal, Wirdng.......c.ovvunuarnnmamusrnnmas 491 2 2l 2
Sleeve, Termimal........c.ovivnunenun. Shers [alstaiels 200998 | 491 ] Bl 5
Sleeve, Terminal.............. frasesseresases | 2008997 491 3 3 3
Cable, Junction Bloeck to Tail Light.......... 206533 | 491 1 1] 1
Lockwasher , No. 10 Med. (Termimnal)......... 254 | 491 1 1] 1
Nut, No, 10-32 Hx, (Terminall).....veeerruns 202 | 491 1 i 1
Clip, Junction Block Cable............ g 205427 | 491 B Bl &
Grommet, Cable................ praasscenranses | 204305 | 491 1 1| 1
Terminal, Inst. Board Junction Block to Rear
Junction Block Cable..,..... R E bR AT e kb 491 2 2 =z
Lockwasher, No. 10 Med. (Termimnal)......... 254 | 491 2 2| 2
Nut, No., 10-32 Hx. (Terminal)....... S 202 | 491 2 2] 2
Sleeve, Cable Terminmal........ AL e elere 200888 | 491 2 2l 2
L o e . | 204551 | 491 1 1] 1
Screw with L/W........ heeserssiacereannsess | 205268 [ 401 4 4| 4
Lever, Switech (Starlight Pearl)............. -] 204553 | 491 1 i 1
Cancelling Pin, .....cceieevecenrsnamsnsnnnnnmas 204560 | 491 2 2 2
Junction Block (4 Post)......vieennrnnnrnnns 204540 | 491 1 1] 1
Serew, No. 10-16 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.... 532 | 491 2 2] 2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Med........... casranauas 254 [ 491 4 4] 4
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx...... O O O EO O DA . 202 | 491 4 4] 4
Flosher, Signal.......cocseeersranmeanssss ce. | 203831 | 491 1 1] 1
Bracket, Flasher........... cerbsaassasasesaes | 203832 | 491 1 1| 1
Bcrew, No. 10-12 = 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.

T o e e Do e PR £ 13 P i i -, oo 648 | 491 1 1 1
Cable and Socket, Parking Light.............. 204583 | 491 2 2 2
Bulb, Mazda No. 1158......... A sersaras | 204578 491 2 2| 2
40.143 - RADIATOR GRILLE & REAR DECK GUARDS
Guard, Radiator Grille...........ciuuiinrucnnn 100110 | 491,482 1) 1f 1| 1] 1
Guard, Rear Deck........... sersinnessansssass | 100111 ] 491,492 1] 1f 1| 1] 1
Guard, Radiator Grille.........covvevansnenss 100112 | 495,496 1| 1
Guard, Rear Deck......... oY e e L aRef LT ahe |ateia;ala ol =t elatala 100113 | 495,496 1| 1
Ball, Radiator Grille and Rear Deck Guard....| 206556| All 4| 4| 4| 4] 4
Upright, Radiator Grille and Rear Deck Guard. | 206557 | 491,492 4| 4] 4| 4| 4
Upright, Radiator Grille and Rear Deck Guard. | 206558| 495,498 4| 4
Rail, Radiator Grille Guard (24 172" Bent)...| 206559| 491,492 1| 1
Rall, Hear Deck Guard ( 43 1/2" Curved)......| 206568| 491,492 i] 1

294




»

ACCESSORIES 40
BODY STYLES
FIGURE PART : E
GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION MODELS | % |s|2|=|3
MUMBER MUMBER 2z gl=|5
- ¥ = = =
| 23] 5 &
40,141 - RADIATOR AND REAR DECK GUARDS
(Cont’d)
Rail, Radiator Grille and Rear Deck Guard
(25" Bent)......... T L rresesa | 206560 | 495,496 2] 2
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd..... O T O e 241 | A1 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
Flntwasher E A e e e e 244 | A11 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
Insert, Radiator Grille and Rear DE:k Guard. 206561 | 491,402 4] 4| 4| 4| 4
Insert, Radiator Grille and Rear Deck Guard.. 206562 | 495,496 4| 4
Cap, Radiatur Grille and Rear Deck Guard, Top
(3 1/4" Critical)....... B TS P A e 206563 | 495,496 4] 4
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4" Hx, Hd......... £3naa 241 | 495,496 4] 4
Flatwasher, 3/B". . ...c.vvuuusss BENAa R e 244 | 495,496 4! 4
Clip, Radiator Grille and Rear Deck Guard,
LOWBE, . cfeis s antis s wamwions P 206564 | 495,496 4| 4
Blade, Radiator Grille and Rear Deck Guard,
e T v e t= b« b4 % m s iminie m e e Baaa s 206565 | 491,492 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
Blade, Radiator Grille and Rear Deck Guard,
21 Ee o e o, e e T e e e ke 206566 | 495,496 4( 4
Blade, Radiator Grille and Rear Deck Guard. 206567 | 491,492 21 2| 2| 2| 2
Elade, Radiater Grille Guard.......... casses. | 2085687 | 495,496 1( 1
Blnde, Rear Deck Guard.............. sere e e 206569 | 495,496 1] 1
Bolt, 3/B"-24 x 1" Hx. Hd..... E R R A EE B e 327 | A1l 4| 4 4| 4| 4
Lockwasher, G/8" H¥Y....... ' enennnersns 340 | A1l 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx........ Sy P A e it 645 | A1l 4| 4| 4| 4] 4
40.144 - SPARK PLUG INSULATOR
Insulator (set of 6).......... i o T e 100123 | A1l k| #] ] *]| *
40.145 - OIL FILTER-HEAVY DUTY (AIR COOLED)
Filter (Package).........ccouuineunn EIPIPPR S L e 100124 | A1l * | *| *
Element........ e ST (e e B 100125 | A1l | k| ]| ] &

¥ As reguired

295




NOTES




	kfpm460286.jpg
	kfpm460287.jpg
	kfpm460288.jpg
	kfpm460289.jpg
	kfpm460290.jpg
	kfpm460291.jpg
	kfpm460292.jpg
	kfpm460293.jpg
	kfpm460294.jpg
	kfpm460295.jpg
	kfpm460296.jpg

